Entry Methods

Race Category

1 Half Marathon

2 Fun Run

3 Youth Run

General registration

Divisions

General registration

Charity registration

General registration (Minato City residents only)

(Minato City residents and students only)

Application Periods

9:00 am, Mon. July 1st \sim 5:00 pm, Thur. July 11th 2024

9:00 am, Mon. July 1st \sim 5:00 pm, Mon. August 19th 2024

9:00 am, Mon. July 1st \sim 5:00 pm, Thur. July 11th 2024

9:00 am, Mon. July 1st \sim 5:00 pm, Thur. July 11th 2024

Application

Method

Internet(RUNNET)

Please access the URL for the offical website below or the QR code using your computer or smartphone and follow the instructions on the race entry page to apply.

*If you are using RUNNET for the first time, you need to register as a member in advance (free). Official website https://minato-half.jp/english/

Lottery (Priority given to Minato City residents)

First-come, st-served basis (Max. no of participants: 100)

Lottery (Priority given Lottery

Thur. August 1st Lottery result announcement (check "RUNNET My Page")

Mon. July 1st ∼ Pay the participation fee using the payment method (credit card payment or convenience store payment) selected on the entry page within the payment period.

Thur. August 1st

Lottery result announcement (check "RUNNET My Page")

Winners will pay the participation fee using the payment method (credit card payment or convenience store payment) selected on

their RUNNET My Page.

The deadline for payment is Monday August 19th Participation will be determined after payment has been completed.

to Minato City residents)

Thur. August 1st Lottery result announcement and participation decision (check "RUNNET My Page")

Winners will complete the procedure to determine their participation on their RUNNET My Page.

The deadline for the procedure is Monday 19th August.
Participation will be determined after the procedure has been completed.

Participation Decision

Winners will pay the participation fee using the payment method (credit card payment or convenience store payment) selected on their RUNNET My Page.

The deadline for payment is Monday August 19th Participation will be determined after payment has been completed.

The deadline for payment is Monday August 19th Participation will be determined after payment has been completed. Ends as soon as capacity is reached.

Application Counters (Minato City residents only)

Those who have difficulty applying online can apply at the following application counters during the application period via the paper application(Minato City residents only) (cannot be done by post). Payment of the participation fee for charity entry (first-come, first-served) is by cash only.

The lottery results will be announced from Thursday, August 1, by post. The payment method for the participation fee will be a postal payment slip sent to the winner or cash payment at the application counters (payment handling fees etc. will be borne by the lottery winner).

- Application counters are open from 9 am to 5 pm on weekdays during the application period ■ Kiss Port Foundation (Marathon Section): Akasaka Community Plaza 2F, 4-18-13 Akasaka,
- Minato-ku, Tokyo • Lifelong Learning Sports Promotion Section, Minato City: 7F(Counter No. 709), Minato City
- Hall 1-5-25 Shibakoen, Minato-ku, Tokyo Minato City Council of Social Welfare: 2F, 5-16-45 Roppongi,Minatoku,Tokyo ※ Only for diabled registration
- If payment of the prescribed registration fee from applicants selected in the lottery is not completed within
- the payment period, the applicant will be deemed to have declined to participate. * Duplicate entries will be declined.

Delivery of Number Cards. etc.

Number cards and the chip for time measurement will be sent to participants whose participation has been decided in early November.

Number cards will not be issued or received on the day the event or at the event venue, so please arrive at the designated location by the designated time wearing your number cards. Details will be announced in the official event program to be sent out to participants whose participation has been decided in early November.

Partcipants whose address has changed from when they applied must carry out the procedure to account for this.